

ASX Announcement 17 August 2020

Refinancing Update

Further to its previous announcements, Pioneer Credit Limited (ASX: PNC) (the 'Company') confirms the standstill period that had been previously agreed between the Company and its current senior financier, Project Robin, L.P. (an entity which is part of The Carlyle Group) ('Carlyle'), has now expired.

The Company remains in discussions with Carlyle and will update the market with any material developments as they occur.

The Company requests that the current suspension of its shares remain in place pending further information.

Authorised by:

Sue Symmons, Company Secretary

Investor and media enquiries:

Keith JohnNyomi HorganManaging DirectorCitadel-MAGNUSPioneer Credit LimitedP: 0412 415 573

M: 0438 877 767

About Pioneer

Pioneer Credit is an ASX-listed company (ASX: PNC) providing high quality, flexible, financial services support to help everyday Australians out of financial difficulty. Pioneer Credit has the trust of long-term vendor partners to do the right thing and respectfully support customers to achieve their financial independence.

Pioneer Credit has established a solid foundation to pursue further growth by leveraging its outstanding industry relationships, compliance record and customer-focused culture.

www.pioneercredit.com.au

T: 1300 720 823 www.pioneercredit.com.au